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Upgradation of the Post of Vice-Chancellor

11. PROF. SAUGATA ROY:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any proposal for upgradation of the post of Vice-Chancellor, Jawahar Lal Nehru University (JNU) at par with Cabinet Rank;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Vice-Chancellors of all universities will get the same rank in future; and

(d) if so, the reasons for the upgradation of the rank and profile?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b) No, Madam.

(c) & (d) Does not arise.


*****

